CARP0014-100		M COVER SHEET
(P037675US:CPM/DRS)		
		se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
 Name of conveying party 	(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Pharmacia Corporation	October 13, 2004;	Name: Celltech R&D Limited
First Assignor	Date of Execution	Street Address: 208 Bath Road
Second Assignor	; Date of Execution	City: Slough, Berkshire SL1 3WE
2001111 1 100131,101	Date of Execution	Country: United Kingdom
Third Assignor	Date of Execution	Country. Officed Ranguom
·	_	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
ourth Assignor	Date of Execution	3. Nature of conveyance:
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution	│
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ License Agreement
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution	
		☐ Change of Name ☐ Other
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Government Interest Assignment
		Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License
l. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s): This	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	:	B. Patent No.(s):
0/515,677; Filing Date: 11/22	2/2004	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
lame: Doreen Yatko Trujillo COZEN O'CONNOR, F 1900 Market Street, 6 ^t Philadelphia, Pennsyl 215.665.5593 – Direct 215.701.2005 – Direct dtrujillo@cozen.com	^h Floor Ivania 19103-3508 Line Facsimile	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account number 50-1275 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1275 Authorized User Name, Doreen Yatko Trujillo, Reg. 35,7

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Doreen Yatko Trujillo/Reg. No. 35,719 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. No.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (PENDING PCT APPLICATIONS)

215-665-2013

PARTIES:

2-2005 03:58pm

- (1) PHARMACIA CORPORATION (incorporated in Delaware, USA) of 700 Chesterfield Parkway, Chesterfield, St Louis, MO 63017, USA ("ASSIGNOR")
- (2) CELLTECH R&D LIMITED (registered in England, UK with no. 01472269) of 208 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 3WE ("ASSIGNEE")

RECITALS:

- A. The ASSIGNOR is the applicant in respect of the International patent applications particularised in the Schedule (the "APPLICATIONS").
- B. The parties have agreed that all rights in the APPLICATIONS should be assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

OPERATIVE TERMS:

In consideration of the sum of UK£1 (one UK pound sterling) paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) IT IS AGREED as follows:

1. Assignment

The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE hereby accepts all the ASSIGNOR's property right title and interest in and to the APPLICATIONS for all designated states including without limitation:

- (a) the APPLICATIONS, any parent patent applications, and all patent applications, patents and supplementary protection certificates which may derive or result from any of the same, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, extensions and registrations in relation to any thereof and all and any other rights in the inventions comprised in the above (together referred to as the "PATENT RIGHTS");
- (b) the benefit of all priority rights;
- (c) the right to seek and obtain registrations in other countries in respect of any patent deriving from any of the APPLICATIONS or otherwise included in the PATENT RIGHTS:
- (d) the right to sue for and obtain injunctive relief, damages and all other relief in respect of any infringement or misuse (whether past present or future) of any of the APPLICATIONS or of the rights conferred by publication of any of the same or of any of the PATENT RIGHTS.

Authorisation

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorises the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE's a gents to sign all such forms on behalf of the ASSIGNOR as the ASSIGNEE considers appropriate in order to record the APPLICATIONS and any other PATENT RIGHTS in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

P037674/5WO: CPM/BPH

21.06.2004

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 015589 FRAME: 0181 2

3. <u>Law</u>

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed and take effect in accordance with English law.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Assignment in accordance with their statutes by duly authorised officers effective on the date of the later of the parties' signatures.

SCHEDULE

THE APPLICATIONS

<u>Application No.; Publication No.</u> <u>References</u> Application Date P037674WO; PHA-00983 PCT/US03/08608; WO03/080674 20 March 2003 PCT/US03/16619; WO03/099226 28 May 2003 P037675WO; PHA-01153 EXECUTED by the ASSIGNEE EXECUTED by the ASSIGNOR PHARMACIA CORPORATION CELLTECH R&D LEMETE Name: <u>imothy Keane</u> Chief Counsel & Sr. Director Title: MAECTOR OF LEGAR Title: Pharmacia Corporation Global Intellectual Property 21 Deroser St. Louis & Skokle Sites Date: Oct 2004 In the presence of a Notary Public: In the presence of a Notary Public:

[Apostille Apostille]

P037674/5WO: CPM/BPH

RECORDED: 01/12/2005

21.06.2004

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 015589 FRAME: 0182